502033341 08/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yehoshua Perl	08/15/2012	
James Geller	08/15/2012	
Yue Wang	08/15/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Jersey Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	323 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.	
Internal Address:	University Heights	
City:	Newark	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07102-1982	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13565097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7326346887

 Phone:
 732-634-7634

Email: ZCustodio@gdiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Timothy X. Gibson
Address Line 1: Gibson & Dernier LLP
Address Line 2: 900 Route 9 North

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 436-77

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy X. Gibson

PATENT

REEL: 028828 FRAME: 0062

OP \$40.00 13565097

Total Attachments: 4

source=11-001_Assignment_2_NJIT_FullyExecuted#page1.tif

source=11-001_Assignment_2_NJIT_FullyExecuted#page2.tif

source=11-001_Assignment_2_NJIT_FullyExecuted#page3.tif

source=11-001_Assignment_2_NJIT_FullyExecuted#page4.tif

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,

Yehoshua Perl, 67-38 108th Street, Apt. C21, Forest Hills, NY, 11375-2367

James Geller, 25 Cunningham Drive, West Orange, NJ, 07052-2235

Yue ("Joyce") Wang, 1602 237th PL SW, Bothell, WA, 98021

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), who have created a certain invention entitled:

Disjoint Partial-Area Based Taxonomy Abstraction Network

for which NPV - NonProvisional Patent Application, Application No. <u>13/565,097</u> has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: <u>08/02/2012</u>

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **NEW JERSEY INSTITUTE OF** TECHNOLOGY, a New Jersey public research university having its principal office at 323 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., University Heights, Newark, New Jersey, 07102-1982 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, union, agreements, acts, and treaties; I/we authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, but without charge to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all non-provisional applications, continuations-inpart, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set our signature(s) below. (please use BLUE ink)

Yehoshua Perl

Date

James Geller

Date

Yue ("Joyce") Wang

Date

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned,

Yehoshua Perl, 67-38 108th Street, Apt. C21, Forest Hills, NY, 11375-2367

James Geller, 25 Cunningham Drive, West Orange, NJ, 07052-2235

Yue ("Joyce") Wang, 1602 237th PL SW, Bothell, WA, 98021

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), who have created a certain invention entitled:

Disjoint Partial-Area Based Taxonomy Abstraction Network

for which NPV - NonProvisional Patent Application, Application No. <u>13/565.097</u> has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on: <u>08/02/2012</u>

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **NEW JERSEY INSTITUTE OF** TECHNOLOGY, a New Jersey public research university having its principal office at 323 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., University Heights, Newark, New Jersey, 07102-1982 (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, union, agreements, acts, and treaties; I/we authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, but without charge to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all non-provisional applications, continuations-inpart, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

IN	TEST	LIMON	Y WHEREOF,	I/we have	hereunto	set our	signature(s)	below.
(p	lease	use Bl	LUE ink)					

Yehoshua Perl

Date

James Geller

Date

Yue ("Jovce") Wang

Date

Page 2 of 2